
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~fIt ., 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

50 

L.D. 1203 

DATE: 5·"'\· 05 (Filing No. S- I~() 

TRANSPORTATION 

Reported by: MINORITY 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

122ND LEGISLATURE 
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P • 417, L. D • 
Act To Amend the Laws Concerning Eminent Domain" 

1203, Bill, "An 

Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the summary 
the following: 

, Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

The 

TRANSPORTATION, DEPAR'l"MENT OF 

Hiqhway and Bridqe Improvement 0406 

Initiative: Allocates funds for 
purchasing certain properties through 

HIGHWAY FUND 
All Other 

HIGHWAY FUND TOTAL 

the 
the 

SUMMARY 

additional 
eminent domain 

2005-06 
$500,000 

$500,000 

following 

costs of 
process. 

2006-07 
$500,000 

$500,000' 

This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations 
section to the bill. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 

Page l-LRI401(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 04/27/05 ~c:. 

Net Cost (Savings) 
Highway Fund 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1203 LR 1401(02) 

An Act To Amend the Laws Concerning Eminent Domain 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment ,A 
Committee: Transportation 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2005-06 

$500,000 

2006-07 

$500,000 

Projections 
2007-08 

$500,000 

Appropriations/Allocations 
Highway Fund $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Projections 
2008-09 

$500,000 

$500,000 

Beginning in fiscal year 2005-06, the Department of Transportation will require an additional annual Highway Fund 
allocation of $500,000 for the estimated cost of complying with certain eminent domain property acquisition 

requirements. 

Additional costs to the Department of Economic and Community Development associated with participation in the 
working group can be absorbed utilizing existing budgeted resources. 

LR1401(2) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




