MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



T	.D.	- 7	~	\sim	3
₽.	. u .	_ 1	4	u	J

2	DATE: 5.4.05	(Filing No. S-) ^					
4	DATE: J. 1.05	(rilling No. S- 10	W					
6	TRANSPORTATION							
8	Reported by:	NORITY						
10	Reproduced and distributed u	nder the direction of the	Secretary					
12		E OF MAINE						
14	SENATE SENATE 122ND LEGISLATURE							
16		PECIAL SESSION						
18 20	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A	' to S.P. 417, L.D. 1203, ing Eminent Domain"	Bill, "An					
22	Amend the bill by inser the following:	ting at the end before th	e summary					
24	Sec. 3. Appropriations	and allocations. The	following					
26	appropriations and allocations							
28	TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF							
30	Highway and Bridge Improvement	0406						
32	Initiative: Allocates funds for the additional costs of purchasing certain properties through the eminent domain process.							
34	HIGHWAY FUND	2005-06	2006-07					
36	All Other	\$500,000	\$500,000					
38	HIGHWAY FUND TOTAL	\$500,000	\$500,000'					
40	SI	SUMMARY						
42			locations					
44	section to the bill.	m appropriacions and ar	Tocactons					
46								
48	FISCAL N	OTE REQUIRED						
50		e attached)						

Page 1-LR1401(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1203

LR 1401(02)

An Act To Amend the Laws Concerning Eminent Domain

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment

Committee: Transportation Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2005-06	2006-07	Projections 2007-08	Projections 2008-09
Net Cost (Savings) Highway Fund	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$500,000
Appropriations/Allocations Highway Fund	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$500,000

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Beginning in fiscal year 2005-06, the Department of Transportation will require an additional annual Highway Fund allocation of \$500,000 for the estimated cost of complying with certain eminent domain property acquisition requirements.

Additional costs to the Department of Economic and Community Development associated with participation in the working group can be absorbed utilizing existing budgeted resources.